900236594 10/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank		10/19/2012	banking corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Videre Conferencing, LLC	
Street Address:	2 Adams Place, Suite 410	
City:	Quincy	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02169	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	77501447	VIDERÉ INSTANT-ON		
Serial Number:	77501446	VIDERÉ CONTROL		
Serial Number:	77501444	VIDERÉ PRESENCE		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins	
Signature:	/Carole Dobbins/	

REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0188

TRADEMARK

900236594

Date:	10/19/2012		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release- Videre#page1.tif source=Trademark Release- Videre#page2.tif source=Trademark Release- Videre#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0189

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of October 19, 2012, is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking corporation ("Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, VIDERÉ CONFERENCING, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company and successor by conversion to Videré Conferencing, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 2, 2008 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2008, in its records at Reel 3904, Frame 0856; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Agreement), including, without limitation: (a) all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now or in the future owned or existing Trademarks listed on Schedule I of the Agreement (attached hereto and made a part hereof as Schedule I); (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under, or with respect to, any and all Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (e) all rights corresponding to each of the Trademarks throughout the world; (f) all rights of Debtor as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to, trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trademark and service mark applications, including the licenses listed on Schedule I and the Trademark Licenses; and (g) together in each case with the goodwill of Debtor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (a) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (b) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0190

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

By: Salle goly Wiew President Gregory S. Calhoun,

Relationship Manager

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (Videré Conferencing, LLC)

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0191**

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

. Trademark	Status	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Liens
Videré Instant-On	Pending	77/501,447	June 18, 2008	N/A	N/A	None.
Videré Control	Pending	77/501,446	June 18, 2008	N/A	N/A	None.
Videré Presence	Pending	77/501,444	June 18, 2008	N/A	N/A	None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004885 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 10/19/2012